
Name of the 75 selected Ramalingaswami Re-entry fellows 2020-21 (in alphabetical order) 

S.No. Name of the selected fellows and their affiliations 

1.  Dr. Abdul Rasheed P 

Pathath House, Sankaramangalam P.O, Palakkad DT, Kerala 679303 

pabdul.rasheed@gmail.com 

2.  Dr. Abhishek Bhattacharya, 

Research Associate, Columbia University, Department of Biological Sciences 

Fairchild Building, Room 805, 1212 Amsterdam Avenue, New York, NY 10027, 

USA, abbhattac@gmail.com 

3.  Dr. Achira Roy, 

 Fellow-Phd (Postdoctoral Fellow), 

Seattle Children's Research Institute, Center for Integrative Brain Research, 

1900 Ninth Avenue, Mailstop: JMB-10, Seattle, WA, USA. ZIP: 98101 

achira.roy@gmail.com; achira.roy@seattlechildrens.org 

4.  Dr. Amey Redkar, 

Postdoctoral Scientist 

Department of Genetics, Building C5, Floor 1, University of Cordoba, Campus 

Rabanales, 14071, Córdoba, Spain 

ge2rerea@uco.es 

5.  Dr. Amit Kr Baidya, 

Postdoctoral Student, 

Department of Microbiology and Molecular Genetics 

The Institute for Medical Research-Israel-Canada 

Faculty of Medicine 

The Hebrew University of Jerusalem, Botnar Building, Hadassah, Ein Kerem, 

Jerusalem – 91120, Israel. 

amit.baidya@mail.huji.ac.il, baidyaamitkr@gmail.com 

6.  Dr. Amitesh Anand, 

Postdoctoral Employee, 

University of California, San Diego, California92093, USA 

amitesh1anand@gmail.com 

7.  Dr. Anand Teertha Vaidya 

Yale University, New Haven CT, USA  

Email: anand.vaidya@tifrh.res 

8.  Dr. Anil Tiwari,  
University of Pittsburgh, Pittsburgh, PA, USA  
Email Id:tiwaria1228@gmail.com  

9.  Dr. Ankan Dutta Chowdhury, 

Project Assistant Professor, 

Shizuoka University, 836, Suruga Ward, Shizuoka, 422-8529. 

dc_ankan@yahoo.co.in 

10.  Dr. Ankit Rai, 

Post-doctoral Fellow, 

Division of Cell Biology, Neurobiology and Biophysics, Department of Biology, 
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Faculty of Science, Utrecht University Padualaan 8, 3584 CH, Utrecht, The 

Netherlands ankit.4784@gmail.com 

11.  Dr. Annadurai Thangaraj, 

Instructor (Research Scientist) 

Dept. Of Pharmacology and experimental neuroscience 

University of Nebraska medical centre, 

Durham research centre, 

Omaha, Nebraska 68198-5880. 

United States of America 

tannadurai@gmail.com 

12.  Dr. Arunkumar Krishnan 

Postdoctoral Visiting Fellow,  

National Centre for Biotechnology Information (NCBI), 

National Library of Medicine (NLM), 

National Institutes of Health (NIH), 

8600 Rockville Pike, MSC 3830, 

Bethesda, MD 20894, USA 

arunkumar.krishnan@nih.gov; arun.iitm.in@gmail.com. 

13.  Dr. Arunkumar Pitchaimani, 

Marie-Curie Researcher, Laboratory of Precision Nanomedicine (nPMed), Istituto 

Italiano di Tecnologia (IIT), Genova, Italy humarun@gmail.com 

14.  Dr. Asem Mipeshwaree Devi, 

Post-Doctoral Fellow, 

Sun Yat – Sen University, Guangzhou, China.  

mipeasem@yahoo.com 

15.  Dr. Ashish Bohre 

National Institute of Chemistry, Ljubljana, Slovenia 

ashish.bohre@gmail.com   

16.  Dr. Ashutosh Srivastava, 

Postdoctoral Researcher, 

Institute of Transformative Bio-Molecules, Nagoya University, Chikusa Ku, Nagoya, 

Japan 

ashu4487@gmail.com 

17.  Dr. Avinash Kumar 

Research Associate 9500 Euclid Avenue Learner Research Institute Department of 

Inflammation and Immunity Cleveland Clinic Foundation Cleveland, OHIO, USA 

44195 avinash18dec@gmail.com, kumara@ccf.org 

18.  Dr. Basudeb Maji, 

Postdoctoral Fellow 

Broad Institute of MIT and Harvard, 415 Main Street, 3175-O, 

CBTS, Cambridge 02142, 

MA, USA 

bmaji@broadinstitute.org, bmaji.cu@gmail.com 
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19.  Dr. Deepak Kanojia 

Research Assistant Professor, 

Northwestern University, 

303 E. Superior Street, SQ-601, Chicago IL 60611, 

deepak.kanojia@northwestern.edu; dkanojiaphd@gmail.com 

20.  Dr. Dhanraj Bhagwanrao Shinde, 

Research Scientist,  

Department of chemistry and biochemistry, North horseshoe, Las cruces, NM- 

88003 (USA) 

sdharaj82@gmail.com , dharajs@nmsu.edu 

21.  Dr. Girijesh Kumar Patel 

Research Associate, 

Texas Tech University Health Science Center, 

Department of Cell Biology and Biochemistry, 

3601 4th Street, Lubbock, TX-79430-6540, USA. 

patelgirijesh@gmail.com, girijesh.patel@ttuhsc.edu 

22.  Dr. Gunjan Deepakkumar Mehta, 

Research Fellow, 

National Cancer Institute, National Institutes of Health 41 Medlars Drive, Rm 

B911, Bethesda, MD-20892, USA gunjanmehtaiith@gmail.com 

23.  Dr. Imtiyaz Yaseen, 

EMBO Long Term Fellow, 

Wellcome Centre for Cell Biology, University of Edinburgh, 6.34 Michael Swann 

Building Max Born Crescent, Edinburgh EH9 3BF Scotland – UK 

iyaseen@ed.ac.uk  

24.  Dr. Jay Prakash Maurya, 
 Umea Plant Science Centre, Department of Forest 

  Genetics and Plant Physiology, Swedish University of 

Agricultural Science, Umea, Post code 90736, Sweden  
jay.prakash@bhu.ac.in  

25.  Dr. Jogender Singh, 

Oregon Health & Science University, Portland, OR, USA-97239 

jsjaglan@gmail.com 

26.  Dr. K. M. Sharika, 

  University of Pennsylvania, USA 

  sharika@iitk.ac.in 

27.  Dr. K. Mohan Kumar 

Assistant Professor Department of Pediatrics, Johns Hopkins University, 1800 

Orleans Street, Baltimore, MD-21287, USA USA 

mohank@jhmi.edu; mohankkkrish@gmail.com 

28.  Dr. Karthigeyan Dhanasekaran, 
  Lusk Lab, Yale School of Medicine, 

New Haven, CT-06511  

karthigeyan82@gmail.com 

karthigeyan.dhanasekaran@aya.yale.edu 

mailto:dkanojiaphd@gmail.com
mailto:dharajs@nmsu.edu
mailto:gunjanmehtaiith@gmail.com
mailto:iyaseen@ed.ac.uk
mailto:jay.prakash@bhu.ac.in
mailto:jsjaglan@gmail.com
mailto:sharika@iitk.ac.in
mailto:karthigeyan.dhanasekaran@aya.yale.edu


29.  Dr. Karthik Subramanian 

Department of Microbiology, Tumor and Cell Biology, Karolinska 

Institutet, Stockholm, Sweden  

karthikdav87@gmail.com  

30.  Dr. Kaushik Kumar Dey 

Postdoctoral Research Associate,  

Department Of Structural Biology St. Jude Children's Research Hospital 262 Danny 

Thomas Place Memphis, TN 38105-3678 kaushik1011@gmail.com 

31.  Dr. Kirtimaan Syal 

Assistant Professor, 

St Jude Children’s Research Hospital-Memphis, USA and University of Wisconsin-

Madison-USA  

Kirtimaan.micro@gmail.com 

32.  Dr. Krishna Venkata Melnattur,  

Staff Scientist, 

Dept of Neuroscience, Washington University School of Medicine, USA 

krishna.melnattur@gmail.com 

33.  Dr. Loka Raghu Kumar Penke 

Research Investigator, Dept. Of Internal Medicine , University of Michigan, Ann 

Arbor, MI, USA LPENKE@UMICH.EDU 

34.  Dr. Manoj Mandal, 

Postdoctoral Researcher, 

Research Center for 

Advance Science and Technology, The University of Tokyo, Tokyo, Japan 

mandalmanojcu@gmail.com 

35.  Dr. Marthandam Asokan Shibu, 

Assistant Researcher-Principal Investigator, 

Cardiovascular and Mitochondira associated 

Diseases research Centre,Buddhist Tzu Chi Hospital,Buddhist Tzu Chi Foundation, 

Hualien 

shibu.m.a@gmail.com 

36.  Dr. Mintu Chandra, 

Post Doctoral Research Associate, 

Dept. of Biological Sciences Vanderbilt University, 465 21st Avenue South, 

Nashville, TN 37235, USA 

mintu.chandra@vanderbilt.edu 

37.  Dr. Moumita (Chakraborty) Srivastava, 

Postdoctoral Research Associate,  

Department of Biosciences, Durham University, Durham, DH1 3LE, United 

Kingdom 

moumi.anj@gmail.com 

38.  Dr. Mrinal Srivastava 

Post Doc Fellow , 

MD Anderson Cancer Center, 1515 Holcombe Blvd, Houston, TX 77030, United 

States 

mrinal.sri3@gmail.com   
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39.  Dr. Narayanan Madaboosi Srinivasan 

  Science for Life Laboratory, Dept. of Biochemistry & Biophysics,  

  Stockholm University, Sweden  

narayananms84@gmail.com  

40.  Dr. Nargis Parvin Laha, 

Post-doctoral researcher,  

NRES, University of Bonn, 

Karlrobert-Kreiten Strasse 13, 53115 Bonn, Germany 

nargis@daad-alumni.de 

41.  Dr. Nathiya Muthalagu, 

Post-Doctoral Fellow, 

CRUK Beatson Institute, G 611BD, Glasgow, UK 

Nathiyanat@gmail.com, n.muthalagu@beatson.gla.ac.uk 

42.  Dr. Nikhil R. Gandasi 

Researcher / Assistant professor, 

Unit of Metabolic physiology at Institute of Neuroscience and Physiology, 

Sahalgrenska Academy, University of Gothenburg, Medicinargatan 11, 41390 

Gothenburg, Sweden nikhil.gandasi@mcb.uu.se 

43.  Dr. Owais Mohmad Bhat 

Postdoctoral Research Associate 

Virginia Commonwealth University, Richmond,    

 Virginia, USA  

 Email: sunny.owais@gmail.com,     

 owais.bhat@vcuhealth.org 

44.  Dr. Parul Mehrotra 

Fwo- Senior Postdoctoral Fellow  

VIB-UGhent Centre for Inflammation research Zwijnaarde technologie Park, 

Building 71 Zwijnaarde 9052, Ghent Belgium 

p.parulmehrotra@gmail.com 

45.  Dr. Piyush Behari Lal, 

Assistant Scientist, 

440 Henry Mall, Room 

4206, University of Wisconsin – Madison, WI, USA 53706  

Emai Id: plal2@wisc.edu, behari.piyush@gmail.com 

46.  Dr. Prakash Devaraju, 

St.Jude Children Research Hospital Mempis, Tennessee, USA 
praksh.devaraju1@gmail.com 

47.  Dr. Prodyut Dhar 

Kyoto University, Japan  

Email Id: prodyutdhar3@gmail.com 

48.  Dr. Rahul Bhowmick 

Assistant Professor, Dept. of Cellular and Molecular Medicine, Panum Institute, 

18.1.28, University of Copenhagen, Blegdamsvej 3b, DK-2200, Copenhagen N, 

Denmark rahul@sund.ku.dk  
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49.  Dr. Rajan Kashyap, 

Research Fellow, 

Centre for Research and Development in Learning, Nanyang Technological 

University, 50 Nanyang  

Ave, Singapore:639798 

rajankashyap6@gmail.com 

50.  Dr. Rajaneesh Kumar Gupta, 

International Postdoctoral Associate, 

University of Pittsburgh 

Department of Neurological Surgery 

200 Lothrop Street, Suite B-400 Pittsburgh, PA 15213 USA 

guptarajaneesh@gmail.com; rkg22@pitt.edu 

51.  Dr. Rajeeve Sivadasan 

Senior Scientist, Abbvie, 

Neuroscience Drug Discovery, Knollstr. 50, 67061 Ludwigshafen, Germany. 

rajivshivan@gmail.com 

52.  Dr. Rajendra Kurapati, 
National University of Ireland, Galway 

Email Id: rajendrakurapati@gmail.com 

53.  Dr. Rajesh Parsanathan 

Malcolm Feist Cardiovascular Research Fellow 

Department of Pediatrics, 

Center for Cardiovascular Diseases and Sciences, 

Louisiana State University Health Sciences Center, 

1541 Kings Highway, Shreveport, LA 71103 USA 

rajesh.uom@gmail.com / rparsa@lsuhsc.edu 

54.  Dr. Rajnish Prakash Singh, 

Post-doc researcher, 

Hebrew University of Jerusalem, Israel 

manasrajnish2008@gmail.com 

55.  Dr. Ratnasekhar Ch, 

National University of Ireland, Galway  

Email Id:shekarchemistry@gmail.com  

56.  Dr. Rishita Changede, 

Sr. Research Fellow 

Mechanobiology Institute, 5A Engineering Drive 1, 10-01, Singapore 117411 

risita.changede@gmail.com 

57.  Dr. Rohan Jayant Khadilkar 

Life Sciences Institute, University of British Columbia, 2350 Health Sciences Mall, 

Vancouver V6T 1Z3, British Columbia, Canada  

Email Id: rkhadilkar@actrec.gov.in,  

rohan.res@gmail.com  

58.  Dr. Sagarika Bhattacharjee, 

Nanyang Technological University, 50 Nanyang Ave, Singapore:639798 

bhattacharya.sagarika7@gmail.com 
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59.  Dr. Sai Prasad Pydi, 

Postdoctoral Fellow, 

National institute of diabetes, digestive 

and kidney diseases, National Institute of Health, USA  

saiprasadbt@gmail.com, saiprasad.pydi@nih.gov 

60.  Dr. Sandeep Choube, 

Visiting Scientist, 

Max Planck Institute of Colloids and Interfaces, Science Park, Golm 

14424, Germany 

sandeep@pks.mpg.de   

61.  Dr. Santiswarup Singha, 

Department of Microbiology, 

Immunology and Infectious Diseases, 

Cumming School of Medicine. 

University of Calgary, 

3330 Hospital Drive NW, Calgary, 

Canada, T2N 4N1  

santiswarup@nii.ac.in / santiswaroop@gmail.com 

62.  Dr. Satish Singh, 

Research Scientist 

University of arizona-college of medicine, 

Phoenix, az, USA, 85004.  

satishimtech@gmail.com and satishsingh@email.arizona.edu 

63.  Dr. Saurabh Badoni, 

Post-Doctoral Fellow, 

International Rice Research 

Institute (IRRI), Los Banos, Laguna, Philippines 

s.badoni@irri.org; saurabhbadoni86@gmail.com 

64.  Dr. Shantanu Shukla 
Max Planck Institute for Chemical Ecology, Jena Germany  
Email Id: spshukla@gmail.com  

65.  Dr. Sourav Haldar, 

Department of Cell and Molecular Biology , Molecular Biophysics, Uppsala 

University , Sweden  

souravhaldar880@gmail.com 

66.  Dr. Sucharita Dey, 
Weizmann Institute of Science, Israel  

Emai Id: sucharita2005@gmail.com, sucharita.dey@weizmann.ac.il 

67.  Dr. Sunil Kumar Boda, 

Postdoctoral Associate, 

Minnesota Dental Research Center for Biomaterials and Biomechanics, School of 

Dentistry, University of Minnesota, Minneapolis, MN, 55455, USA 

bsunilkumarpsn@gmail.com; sboda@umn.edu 

68.  Dr. Sunil Kumar Malonia, 

Instructor, University of Massachusetts Medical School, 364 Plantation Street, 

Worcester MA 01604 (USA 
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sunilmalonia@gmail.com  

sunil.malonia@umassmed.edu  

69.  Dr. Swagata Ghosh, 

Department of Internal Medicine, Division of 

Infectious Diseases & International Health, University of Virginia.  

Email Id: reach.swagatag2016@gmail.com 

70.  Dr. Tripta Bhatia 

Postdoctoral Scientist. 

Max Planck Institute of Colloids And Interfaces, Science Park, Golm 

14424, Germany 

tripta.bhatia@mpikg.mpg.de  

triptabhatia1@gmail.com  

71.  Dr. Uday Kumar Sukumar 

Post-Doctoral Scholar, 

Canary Centre for Early Cancer Detection, School of Medicine, Stanford 

University, 3155 Porter Dr, Palo Alto, CA 94304, USA 

uday4u21@gmail.com, udkr8817@stanford.edu 

72.  Dr. Vikash Kumar, 

Postdoctoral Fellow, 

Umeå Plant Science Centre Department of Plant Physiology, Umeå University S901-

83 Umeå, Sweden 

vikash.udsc@gmail.com; vikash.kumar@umu.se 

73.  Dr. Vikash Singh, 

Post doc Research Associate, 

Department of Pathology, University of Cambridge Tennis Court Road, Cambridge 

CB2 1QP UK 

vs399@cam.ac.uk 

74.  Dr. Vishal Paragbhai Nanavaty 

Genomic Medicine Institute, 9500 Euclid Avenue NE5-250 Cleveland,  

Ohio, 44139, USA  

Email Id: vishal.nanavaty@gmail.com 

75.  Dr. Wajid Waheed, 

Post-Doctoral Research Associate, 

Department of Biochemistry and Molecular Biology Michigan State University 

Biochemistry Building 603 Wilson Road East Lansing, MI 48824 517-355-1600 

bhatwaji@msu.edu; wajid361@gmail.com 
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